I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2021-10-27/R-6) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on October 27, 2021.

This the 28th day of October, 2021.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING 2021-2022 ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR PERFORMANCE AGREEMENTS WITH HUMAN SERVICES AGENCIES AS RECOMMENDED BY THE HUMAN SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD (2021-10-27/R-6)

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2021 the Council approved allocations for performance agreements with human service agencies for 2021-2022;

WHEREAS, the Council appropriated additional Human Services funding for fiscal year 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby approves the following additional allocations for performance agreements with human services agencies in 2021-2022 to address the community's human service needs identified by the Human Services Advisory Board:

Agency	Additional Funding
Chapel Hill Carrboro Meals on Wheels Orange County	\$ 7,000
Club Nova, Inc.	5,000
Compass Center for Women and Families	4,400
El Centro, Inc.	4,000
EmPOWERment, Inc.	10,000
Families & Communities Rising, Inc. (KidSCope)	5,000
Freedom House Recovery Center, Inc.	10,000
Friends of Chapel Hill Parks & Recreation	5,000
Hope Renovations	3,400
Inter Faith Council for Social Services (IFC)	11,500
Orange County Living Wage	3,000
Orange County Rape Crisis Center	5,200
Piedmont Health Services, Inc.	10,000
TABLE, Inc.	6,000
The Community Empowerment Fund (CEF)	5,000
Triangle Residential Options for Substance Abusers, Inc. (TROSA	2,300
Volunteers for Youth, Inc	3,200
Total Recommendation	100,000

This the 27th day of October, 2021.